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As at 01 November 2022 – subject to change. 

Incorporated as The Queensland Jewish Kindergarten Association Inc 
 Affiliated with The Gowrie (Qld) Inc 

 

 

SHEMESH – Monday & Tuesday ADAMAH – Thursday & Friday 
KINDY EXPLORER 
– Wednesday 

8:15AM – 3:45PM 8:15AM – 3:45PM 8:15AM – 3:45PM 

 

 Eligible 
Enrolment * 

Ineligible 
Enrolment ** 

KFS Plus Family Tax A/B Kindy Explorer 

Annual $3,500 $5,400 Fee Free $1,500 $2,700 

Term $875 $1,350 Fee Free $375 $675 

Daily Rate $43.75 $67.50 Fee Free $18.75 $67.50 

Details 

Kindy aged child, 
attending only 15 

hours of kindy 
per week. 

Kindy aged child 
attending more 

than 15 hours per 
week (e.g. a 2nd 

group or another 
Service) or a pre 
kindy aged child. 

See details over 
the page for 

eligibility criteria. 

Eligibility for FTB 
relates to the 

2021-22 tax year 
(check though 

myGov). 

Payable for all 
enrolments in this 

program. 

* For children attending Gan Gani but are not awarding the 15 hour Kindergarten Funding to this Service, please 
talk with our team to confirm the Fees. 

** Ineligible enrolment fees are higher as Gan Gani forgoes annual Kindergarten Funding to accept this 
enrolment. 

 

Additional Fees Per Child 

Booking Fee  $20.00 

Enrolment Acceptance Fee for new and continuing children includes administration 
fee, activity and resources levy, annual membership, kindy t-shirt, hat and wet bag 

$200.00 on acceptance 

Refundable Levy 

Contribution Levy (total amount invoiced in Term 1 and refunded in Term 4) 

- Working Bee, $160 refunded on attendance at both working bees 
- Security FOB, $40 refunded on return of FOB  

$200.00 

Voluntary Contribution – tax deductable 

Building Fund (voluntary contribution that is tax deductible) $25.00 per term 
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KFS Plus Kindy Support Eligibility Criteria 

KFS + eligibility is listed as: 

✓ Hold a current Australian Government Health Care Card (HCC)  

✓ Hold a current Australian Government Pensioner Concession Card (automatic HCC entitlements)  

✓ Hold a Department of Veterans’ Affairs Gold Card or White Card  

✓ Have formal communication, such as a letter, from the relevant agency stating the intent to issue a Health         
Care Card  

✓ Have evidence of formal foster or kinship care arrangements  

✓ Identify as Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander  

✓ Have three or more children, of the same age, enrolled in the same year  

✓ Have a child who is identified as living in a formal child protection out-of- home care arrangement.  

✓ The family and child have entered Australia under the Australian Government’s Refugee and Humanitarian 
Program, or are in the process of seeking asylum in Australia and hold a temporary visa until their application 
for refugee status is determined.  

Proof of eligibility is required for all categories under KFS + and Family Tax Payment A or B, except for those 
identifying as Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander. 

 
 
 
 
 

Queensland Kindergarten Funding – Sessional Kindergarten  
 

KFS+ Funding (Fee Free) Family Tax A / B Eligible Aged Enrolment 

 

Base 
Subsidy, 
$1,500

FTB 
Subsidy, 
$2,000

KFS + 
Subsidy, 
$1,500

Self 
Funded, 

$0

Base 
Subsidy, 
$1,500

FTB 
Subsidy, 
$2,000

Out of 
Pocket, 
$1,500

Base 
Subsidy, 
$1,500

Out of 
Pocket, 
$3,500
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